Vermont (9-9,2-1 America East) -vs- Bryant (8-9,2-0 America East)

01/11/25 at Chace Athletic Center, Smithfield, RI

Date: 01/11/25 Score By Period 1 2 Total

thrg:e?\.dgﬁgz:P:;427 Vermont 30 23 53

Site: Chace Athletic Center, Smithfield, RI Bryant 37 36 73

Referees: Jason Bradwell, Mike Evans, John Cahill Jr.

Vermont 53

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

12 Bogues,Shamir * 31 7-13 2-5 1-4 2-4 6 1 2 1 2 1 17

00 Ayo-Faleye,lleri % 36 5-10 4-7 1-2 0-4 4 4 0 1 0 0 15

32  Fiorillo,Nick * 30 3-9 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 0 6

02 Alamutu,Sam =3 26 2-3 0-1 0-0 3-8 11 0 3 6 0 1 4

03  Hurley,T] * 24 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0

05 Blake,Sean 19 2-6 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 4 0 0 5

34 Barnett,Noah 10 2-3 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 5 0 1 0 0 4

21 Joba,Seth 22 1-3 0-2 0-0 2-1 3 2 1 0 0 0 2

01 Perryman,Gavin 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-51 7-23 2-6 9-25 34 13 9 17 2 2 53

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 13-26 50.00% 4-10 40.00% 0-0 0.00%

Second Half 9-25 36.00% 3-13 23.08% 2-6 33.33%

Total 22-51 43.1% 7-23 30.4% 2-6 33.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 7

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 0

Bryant 73

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

07  Withers,Connor * 34 8-14 3-9 0-0 0-4 4 2 2 0 1 2 19

24  Pinzon,Rafael = 35 b5-17 3-8 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 13

05 Evans,Barry * 32 5-7 2-2 1-2 2-5 7 1 4 2 0 0 13

00 Timberlake,Earl & 36 5-10 0-0 2-2 3-3 6 4 4 1 1 4 12

22 Mitchell,Keyshawn * 21 2-5 1-2 0-0 2-4 6 1 1 1 0 0 5

01 Cramer,Kvonn 18 2-5 0-1 1-2 3-2 5 2 0 1 0 3 5

13 Robinson,Jakai 14 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 0 0 1 3

21  Davis,Aaron 5 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 0 3

11  Farris,Kam 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14  Vassalluzzo,Frankie 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 Brown,Jayden 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

50 Ozabor,Josh 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 29-65 11-27 4-6 12-21 33 12 14 6 3 11 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 13-31 41.94% 8-16 50.00% 3-4 75.00%

Second Half 16-34 47.06% 3-11 27.27% 1-2 50.00%

Total 29-65 44.6% 11-27 40.7% 4-6 66.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 8

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 11

Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Vermont Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bryant

GOOD 3PTR by AYO-FALEYE,ILERI 19:35 3-0 V3
ASSIST by ALAMUTU,SAM ==
19:15 MISS 3PTR by PINZON,RAFAEL
REBOUND DEF by ALAMUTU,SAM ==
GOOD LAYUP by ALAMUTU,SAM(fastbreak)(in the paint) 19:06 5-0 V5

18:41 MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,KEYSHAWN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ALAMUTU,SAM --
TURNOVER by ALAMUTU,SAM 18:34
18:21 MISS JUMPER by PINZON,RAFAEL
REBOUND DEF by BOGUES,SHAMIR --
MISS 3PTR by BOGUES,SHAMIR 18:03
-- REBOUND DEF by TIMBERLAKE,EARL
17:54 TURNOVER by EVANS,BARRY
MISS JUMPER by AYO-FALEYE,ILERI 17:29
REBOUND OFF by ALAMUTU,SAM --
GOOD LAYUP by BOGUES,SHAMIR(in the paint) 17:18 7-0 V7
16:50 MISS JUMPER by PINZON,RAFAEL
-- REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,KEYSHAWN
FOUL by BOGUES,SHAMIR 16:41
16:41 MISS FT by EVANS,BARRY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
16:41 7-1 V6 GOOD FT by EVANS,BARRY
MISS JUMPER by FIORILLO,NICK(in the paint) 16:28
-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,KEYSHAWN
FOUL by AYO-FALEYE,ILERI 16:26
16:05 MISS 3PTR by WITHERS,CONNOR
REBOUND DEF by BOGUES,SHAMIR --
MISS LAYUP by BOGUES,SHAMIR(in the paint) 15:54
REBOUND OFF by BOGUES,SHAMIR --
GOOD DUNK by BOGUES,SHAMIR(in the paint) 15:51 9-1 V8
15:28 9-3 V6 GOOD LAYUP by TIMBERLAKE,EARL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MITCHELL,KEYSHAWN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 15:05
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:05
15:05 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,KEYSHAWN
15:05 SUB IN by CRAMER,KVONN
SUB OUT by BOGUES,SHAMIR 15:05
SUB IN by BARNETT,NOAH 15:05
GOOD JUMPER by ALAMUTU,SAM(in the paint) 14:53 11-3 V8
14:26 MISS JUMPER by TIMBERLAKE,EARL

REBOUND DEF by BARNETT,NOAH --
GOOD LAYUP by BARNETT,NOAH(in the paint) 14:05 13-3 V10
ASSIST by ALAMUTU,SAM --

13:50 MISS 3PTR by PINZON,RAFAEL
REBOUND DEF by ALAMUTU,SAM --
TURNOVER by AYO-FALEYE,ILERI 13:35
13:35 STEAL by WITHERS,CONNOR
13:29 MISS LAYUP by PINZON,RAFAEL(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by EVANS,BARRY
13:26 13-5 V8 GOOD DUNK by EVANS,BARRY(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by FIORILLO,NICK(in the paint) 13:04 15-5 V10
12:39 MISS 3PTR by CRAMER,KVONN
REBOUND DEF by ALAMUTU,SAM --
MISS 3PTR by FIORILLO,NICK 12:30
-- REBOUND DEF by EVANS,BARRY
12:20 MISS 3PTR by WITHERS,CONNOR
-- REBOUND OFF by CRAMER,KVONN
FOUL by BARNETT,NOAH 12:17



SUB OUT by AYO-FALEYE,ILERI
SUB IN by BLAKE,SEAN

REBOUND DEF by ALAMUTU,SAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by ALAMUTU,SAM
SUB IN by BOGUES,SHAMIR
TURNOVER by BLAKE,SEAN

MISS LAYUP by BLAKE,SEAN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by FIORILLO,NICK(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BARNETT,NOAH

FOUL by BARNETT,NOAH

SUB OUT by FIORILLO,NICK

SUB OUT by BARNETT,NOAH

SUB IN by AYO-FALEYE,ILERI

SUB IN by JOBA,SETH

TURNOVER by BARNETT,NOAH

TURNOVER by BOGUES,SHAMIR

REBOUND DEF by BOGUES,SHAMIR
MISS 3PTR by AYO-FALEYE,ILERI

SUB OUT by HURLEY,T]

SUB IN by ALAMUTU,SAM

GOOD 3PTR by BOGUES,SHAMIR
ASSIST by JOBA,SETH

GOOD 3PTR by AYO-FALEYE,ILERI
ASSIST by BLAKE,SEAN

GOOD 3PTR by BOGUES,SHAMIR

MISS LAYUP by BLAKE,SEAN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by BLAKE,SEAN
SUB IN by HURLEY,T]

15-8

18-8

18-11

21-11

21-14

24-14
24-17

V7

V10

V7

V10

V7

V10
V7

SUB OUT by PINZON,RAFAEL
SUB IN by ROBINSON,JAKAI

MISS LAYUP by EVANS,BARRY(in the paint)

FOUL by CRAMER,KVONN

STEAL by ROBINSON,JAKAI
GOOD 3PTR by ROBINSON,JAKAI
ASSIST by TIMBERLAKE,EARL

BLOCK by TIMBERLAKE,EARL

SUB OUT by EVANS,BARRY
SUB IN by PINZON,RAFAEL

TURNOVER by PINZON,RAFAEL
FOUL by TIMBERLAKE,EARL
SUB OUT by CRAMER,KVONN
SUB IN by MITCHELL,KEYSHAWN

MISS 3PTR by WITHERS,CONNOR

REBOUND DEF by WITHERS,CONNOR
FOUL by MITCHELL,KEYSHAWN
TURNOVER by MITCHELL,KEYSHAWN

GOOD 3PTR by MITCHELL,KEYSHAWN
ASSIST by WITHERS,CONNOR

GOOD 3PTR by WITHERS,CONNOR
ASSIST by ROBINSON,JAKAI

GOOD 3PTR by WITHERS,CONNOR
ASSIST by ROBINSON,JAKAL

REBOUND DEF by WITHERS,CONNOR
MISS 3PTR by PINZON,RAFAEL
REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,KEYSHAWN

SUB OUT by WITHERS,CONNOR
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,JAKAI
SUB IN by EVANS,BARRY

SUB IN by DAVIS,AARON



MISS LAYUP by BOGUES,SHAMIR(in the paint)

FOUL by JOBA,SETH

SUB OUT by JOBA,SETH
SUB IN by FIORILLO,NICK
SUB OUT by ALAMUTU,SAM
SUB IN by BARNETT,NOAH

GOOD LAYUP by BOGUES,SHAMIR(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BARNETT,NOAH

FOUL by BARNETT,NOAH

SUB OUT by BARNETT,NOAH
SUB IN by ALAMUTU,SAM

REBOUND DEF by AYO-FALEYE,ILERI

TURNOVER by HURLEY,T]

MISS 3PTR by BOGUES,SHAMIR

BLOCK by BOGUES,SHAMIR

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

TURNOVER by HURLEY,T]

GOOD LAYUP by FIORILLO,NICK(in the paint)

ASSIST by BOGUES,SHAMIR

GOOD LAYUP by BOGUES,SHAMIR(in the paint)

TURNOVER by ALAMUTU,SAM

24-20

24-21
24-22

26-22
26-25

26-28

26-30

26-32

28-32

28-34
30-34
30-37

V4

V3
V2

V4
V1

H2

H 4

H6

H4

H6
H4
H7

GOOD 3PTR by PINZON,RAFAEL
ASSIST by EVANS,BARRY

REBOUND DEF by TIMBERLAKE,EARL

GOOD FT by TIMBERLAKE, EARL(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by TIMBERLAKE, EARL(fastbreak)

GOOD 3PTR by PINZON,RAFAEL
ASSIST by TIMBERLAKE,EARL

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,AARON

SUB OUT by TIMBERLAKE,EARL
SUB OUT by MITCHELL,KEYSHAWN
SUB IN by CRAMER,KVONN

SUB IN by WITHERS,CONNOR

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,AARON
REBOUND OFF by EVANS,BARRY
MISS JUMPER by PINZON,RAFAEL

FOUL by DAVIS,AARON

STEAL by CRAMER,KVONN
GOOD 3PTR by WITHERS,CONNOR
ASSIST by EVANS,BARRY

REBOUND DEF by WITHERS,CONNOR
MISS LAYUP by CRAMER,KVONN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by DAVIS,AARON
SUB IN by TIMBERLAKE,EARL
GOOD JUMPER by WITHERS,CONNOR

STEAL by CRAMER,KVONN

GOOII)) LAYUP by WITHERS,CONNOR(fastbreak)(in the
paint

FOUL by WITHERS,CONNOR
SUB OUT by WITHERS,CONNOR
SUB IN by ROBINSON,JAKAI

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by ROBINSON,JAKAI
SUB IN by WITHERS,CONNOR
GOOD JUMPER by PINZON,RAFAEL

GOOD 3PTR by EVANS,BARRY
ASSIST by WITHERS,CONNOR
FOUL by EVANS,BARRY

SUB OUT by CRAMER,KVONN
SUB IN by MITCHELL,KEYSHAWN

MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,KEYSHAWN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TIMBERLAKE,EARL



00:07 MISS DUNK by TIMBERLAKE,EARL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ALAMUTU,SAM --
MISS 3PTR by AYO-FALEYE,ILERI 00:01
REBOUND OFF by ALAMUTU,SAM --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Vermont Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bryant

19:46 30-39 H9 GOOD LAYUP by PINZON,RAFAEL(in the paint)
== ASSIST by TIMBERLAKE,EARL

MISS LAYUP by HURLEY, T(in the paint) 19:23
REBOUND OFF by ALAMUTU,SAM --
MISS LAYUP by AYO-FALEYE,ILERI(in the paint) 19:14
— REBOUND DEF by TIMBERLAKE,EARL

19:05 MISS JUMPER by PINZON,RAFAEL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HURLEY,TJ --
TURNOVER by FIORILLO,NICK 18:46

18:34 30-41 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by TIMBERLAKE,EARL(in the paint)
TURNOVER by ALAMUTU,SAM 18:05

18:05 STEAL by PINZON,RAFAEL

17:49 30-43 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by WITHERS,CONNOR(in the paint)
TURNOVER by FIORILLO,NICK 17:36

17:36 STEAL by TIMBERLAKE,EARL

GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,KEYSHAWN(fastbreak)(in the
17:31 30-45 H 15 paint)

-- ASSIST by EVANS,BARRY

SUB OUT by ALAMUTU,SAM 17:31
SUB IN by JOBA,SETH 17:31
MISS JUMPER by FIORILLO,NICK(in the paint) 17:10
-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,KEYSHAWN
16:51 MISS 3PTR by PINZON,RAFAEL
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by JOBA,SETH 16:24
-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,KEYSHAWN
16:12 MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,KEYSHAWN
REBOUND DEF by BOGUES,SHAMIR --
MISS LAYUP by BOGUES,SHAMIR(in the paint) 16:02
-- REBOUND DEF by EVANS,BARRY
15:41 TURNOVER by EVANS,BARRY
STEAL by BOGUES,SHAMIR 15:41

GOOD LAYUP by FIORILLO,NICK(fastbreak)(in the paint)  15:35 32-45 H 13
ASSIST by BOGUES,SHAMIR --
15:07 32-47 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by TIMBERLAKE,EARL(in the paint)

14:49 FOUL by WITHERS,CONNOR
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:49
14:49 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,KEYSHAWN
14:49 SUB IN by CRAMER,KVONN
MISS 3PTR by HURLEY,T] 14:45
14:45 BLOCK by WITHERS,CONNOR

-- REBOUND DEF by WITHERS,CONNOR

GOOD DUNK by WITHERS,CONNOR(fastbreak)(in the
14:41 32-49 H 17 paint)

MISS 3PTR by HURLEY,T] 14:15
o= REBOUND DEF by CRAMER,KVONN
FOUL by AYO-FALEYE,ILERI 14:12
FOUL by JOBA,SETH 14:01
14:01 SUB OUT by WITHERS,CONNOR
14:01 SUB IN by ROBINSON,JAKAI
SUB OUT by BOGUES,SHAMIR 14:01
SUB IN by BLAKE,SEAN 14:01

13:56 MISS LAYUP by TIMBERLAKE,EARL(in the paint)



-- REBOUND OFF by TIMBERLAKE,EARL
13:54 32-51 H 19 GOOD DUNK by TIMBERLAKE,EARL(in the paint)

TURNOVER by BLAKE,SEAN 13:34
13:34 STEAL by TIMBERLAKE,EARL
13:19 32-53 H 21 GOOD JUMPER by EVANS,BARRY
TURNOVER by BLAKE,SEAN 13:03
13:03 STEAL by CRAMER,KVONN
13:03 SUB OUT by PINZON,RAFAEL
13:03 SUB IN by WITHERS,CONNOR
SUB OUT by HURLEY,T] 13:03
SUB IN by BARNETT,NOAH 13:03
SUB OUT by AYO-FALEYE,ILERI 13:03
SUB IN by ALAMUTU,SAM 13:03

12:55 32-55 H 23 GOOD DUNK by CRAMER,KVONN(in the paint)
= ASSIST by EVANS,BARRY

TURNOVER by BLAKE,SEAN 12:38
12:22 MISS 3PTR by WITHERS,CONNOR
REBOUND DEF by FIORILLO,NICK --
TURNOVER by ALAMUTU,SAM 12:04
12:04 STEAL by TIMBERLAKE,EARL
11:58 MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,JAKAI(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by CRAMER,KVONN
11:53 TURNOVER by CRAMER,KVONN
STEAL by ALAMUTU,SAM 11:53
TURNOVER by ALAMUTU,SAM 11:48
11:48 STEAL by WITHERS,CONNOR

11:21 32-57 H25 GOOD LAYUP by CRAMER,KVONN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by TIMBERLAKE,EARL

11:19 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:19
11:19 SUB OUT by CRAMER,KVONN
11:19 SUB OUT by EVANS,BARRY
11:19 SUB IN by MITCHELL,KEYSHAWN
11:19 SUB IN by PINZON,RAFAEL
SUB OUT by FIORILLO,NICK 11:19
SUB IN by BOGUES,SHAMIR 11:19
TURNOVER by ALAMUTU,SAM 10:54
10:54 STEAL by TIMBERLAKE,EARL
10:35 MISS 3PTR by WITHERS,CONNOR
REBOUND DEF by BARNETT,NOAH --
GOOD LAYUP by BLAKE,SEAN(in the paint) 10:26 34-57 H23
10:01 34-59 H 25 GOOD JUMPER by WITHERS,CONNOR(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BOGUES,SHAMIR 09:39
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
09:38 SUB OUT by TIMBERLAKE,EARL
09:38 SUB IN by EVANS,BARRY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:38
SUB OUT by ALAMUTU,SAM 09:38
SUB IN by AYO-FALEYE,ILERI 09:38
09:18 MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,JAKAI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by AYO-FALEYE,ILERI =
GOOD LAYUP by BARNETT,NOAH(in the paint) 08:59 36-59 H 23
ASSIST by BLAKE,SEAN =
FOUL by BARNETT,NOAH 08:30
08:30 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,JAKAI
08:30 SUB IN by TIMBERLAKE,EARL
08:21 MISS LAYUP by PINZON,RAFAEL(in the paint)
BLOCK by BOGUES,SHAMIR 08:21
REBOUND DEF by BLAKE,SEAN =
MISS LAYUP by BLAKE,SEAN(in the paint) 08:08

== REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,KEYSHAWN
FOUL by BARNETT,NOAH 08:07



SUB OUT by BARNETT,NOAH
SUB IN by FIORILLO,NICK

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS FT by BOGUES,SHAMIR
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BOGUES,SHAMIR

GOOD LAYUP by AYO-FALEYE,ILERI(in the paint)
FOUL by FIORILLO,NICK

MISS FT by BOGUES,SHAMIR

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by BOGUES,SHAMIR

REBOUND OFF by JOBA,SETH

MISS 3PTR by AYO-FALEYE,ILERI

REBOUND OFF by BOGUES,SHAMIR

GOOD DUNK by BOGUES,SHAMIR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BLAKE,SEAN

GOOD 3PTR by AYO-FALEYE,ILERI(fastbreak)
ASSIST by FIORILLO,NICK

FOUL by AYO-FALEYE,ILERI

FOUL by AYO-FALEYE,ILERI

REBOUND DEF by JOBA,SETH

MISS 3PTR by JOBA,SETH

REBOUND DEF by AYO-FALEYE,ILERI
MISS 3PTR by FIORILLO,NICK

REBOUND OFF by JOBA,SETH

GOOD LAYUP by JOBA,SETH(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by BOGUES,SHAMIR
SUB IN by ALAMUTU,SAM
MISS 3PTR by ALAMUTU,SAM

REBOUND DEF by AYO-FALEYE,ILERI

08:07
08:07
07:46
07:43
07:23
07:18
07:00
07:00
07:00
06:48
06:34
06:34
06:34
06:24
06:03
05:58
05:58
05:39
05:39

05:39

05:36
05:32
05:06

04:57
04:49
04:31
04:31
04:31
04:31
04:31
04:30

04:24

03:58

03:50
03:47
03:25
03:21
03:21
03:21
03:21
03:21
03:21
03:21
03:21

36-61 H 25

37-61 H24
37-64 H 27

39-64 H 25

41-64 H 23

44-64 H 20

44-65 H 21

46-65 H 19
46-68 H 22

MISS JUMPER by PINZON,RAFAEL
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by TIMBERLAKE,EARL

REBOUND OFF by TIMBERLAKE,EARL

GOOD LAYUP by TIMBERLAKE,EARL(in the paint)
FOUL by TIMBERLAKE,EARL

GOOD 3PTR by PINZON,RAFAEL
FOUL by PINZON,RAFAEL

SUB OUT by MITCHELL,KEYSHAWN
SUB IN by CRAMER,KVONN

FOUL by TIMBERLAKE,EARL
TURNOVER by TIMBERLAKE,EARL
FOUL by TIMBERLAKE,EARL

MISS 3PTR by WITHERS,CONNOR

MISS LAYUP by TIMBERLAKE,EARL(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CRAMER,KVONN

GOOD FT by CRAMER,KVONN
SUB OUT by TIMBERLAKE,EARL
SUB IN by ROBINSON,JAKAI
MISS FT by CRAMER,KVONN

REBOUND DEF by EVANS,BARRY
MISS JUMPER by CRAMER,KVONN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by EVANS,BARRY
ASSIST by ROBINSON,JAKAI
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by WITHERS,CONNOR
SUB IN by DAVIS,AARON

SUB OUT by DAVIS,AARON
SUB IN by TIMBERLAKE,EARL

REBOUND DEF by CRAMER,KVONN
MISS 3PTR by PINZON,RAFAEL



MISS 3PTR by FIORILLO,NICK 02:44
-- REBOUND DEF by EVANS,BARRY
02:19 46-70 H24 GOOD LAYUP by EVANS,BARRY(in the paint)

MISS DUNK by BLAKE,SEAN(in the paint) 02:09
= REBOUND DEF by EVANS,BARRY
02:03 MISS DUNK by EVANS,BARRY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM =
02:00 SUB OUT by EVANS,BARRY
02:00 SUB OUT by PINZON,RAFAEL
02:00 SUB IN by FARRIS,KAM
02:00 SUB IN by DAVIS,AARON
SUB OUT by FIORILLO,NICK 02:00
SUB IN by PERRYMAN,GAVIN 02:00
01:45 FOUL by CRAMER,KVONN
MISS FT by AYO-FALEYE,ILERI 01:45
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by AYO-FALEYE,ILERI 01:45 47-70 H23
01:30 MISS 3PTR by FARRIS,KAM
REBOUND DEF by ALAMUTU,SAM o
GOOD 3PTR by AYO-FALEYE,ILERI 01:18 50-70 H 20
00:54 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,AARON

REBOUND DEF by ALAMUTU,SAM --
GOOD 3PTR by BLAKE,SEAN 00:43 53-70 H 17
ASSIST by ALAMUTU,SAM --

00:43 SUB OUT by TIMBERLAKE,EARL

00:43 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,JAKAI

00:43 SUB IN by VASSALLUZZO,FRANKIE

00:43 SUB IN by BROWN,JAYDEN

00:43 SUB IN by OZABOR,JOSH

00:43 SUB OUT by CRAMER,KVONN

00:21 53-73 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,AARON
MISS 3PTR by PERRYMAN,GAVIN 00:05

00:05 BLOCK by DAVIS,AARON

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JAYDEN



